
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :21/04/2023 13.08.30

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/HOSPITAL/MGPS/28/079-80  Procurement Title: Procurement of Medical Gas Pipeline System

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Goods

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Bidding Price Modified On

Subharambha Service Traders Pvt. Ltd1 20-04-2023 17:47
Birtamode-1      subharambhaservicetraders@gmail.
com phone: 9852689703

10392621.3 20-04-2023 17:56

Mahalaxmi International Private Limited2 20-04-2023 18:26
Birtamod-1, Athitisadan Road
mahalaxmiinternational00@gmail.com phone:
9852689703

8429276.81 21-04-2023 10:11

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

MediLine Health
Service NEPAL
PVT LTD.

9260790.7
NPR

1 ONLINE Nepal Bank
Ltd. Nepal
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Kalanki
mediline.
np@gmail.com
phone:
9840030188

 285,000.00 2023-08-18
00:00:00

20-04-2023
18:37

20-04-2023

Technical
Associates
Services Pvt. Ltd.

9994525.69
NPR

2 ONLINE Laxmi Bank
Ltd. Laxmi
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

SG Building, 1st
Floor, Panchayan
Marg, Thapathali,
Kathmandu, Nepal
sktulshyan@gmail.
com phone:
9801052656

 285,000.00 2023-09-15
00:00:00

20-04-2023
17:40

20-04-2023

THE MEDICAL
SOLUTIONS PVT
LTD

10798280 NPR3 ONLINE NMB Bank Ltd.
NMB Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

CHARKHAL
KATHMANDU
info@themedicalso
lutions.com phone:
014436806

 285,000.00 2023-10-08
00:00:00

21-04-2023
11:38

21-04-2023

JV Name:
JK/HWTPL JV,
Lead: Hyundai
Water Tech Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: J.K
ENGINEERING
WORKS

10406667.2
NPR

4 ONLINE Citizens Bank
International
Ltd. Citizens
Bank
International
Ltd.
Chayabahal-21,
Lalitpur
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Bagmati Nagar,
siddhartha Chowk,
Bauddha -6
watertreatment.
solution@yahoo.
com  phone:
9851020225

 285,000.00 2023-08-21
00:00:00

21-04-2023
00:59

20-04-2023



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Medioxy Private
Limited

9742662.25
NPR

5 ONLINE Nepal Bank
Ltd.
Dharmapath,
Kathmandu,
Nepal
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Ganeshbasti-4,
Kathmandu
Basundhara-3,
Kathmandu
medioxypvt@gmai
l.com phone:
014366191

 285,000.00 2023-08-20
00:00:00

21-04-2023
10:25

21-04-2023

Balaji Surgical
Suppliers

8950730 NPR6 ONLINE Machhapuchch
hre Bank Ltd.
Machhapuchch
hre Bank Ltd.
Lazimpat,
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Dhangadhi
Dhangadhi
Dhangadhi
balajisurgical42@g
mail.com phone:
9848428143

 285,000.00 2023-09-13
00:00:00

21-04-2023
11:43

17-04-2023

KAS
INTERNATIONA
L TRADERS

10625192.25
NPR

7 ONLINE Prime Bank
Ltd.
Kamalpokhari,
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

sewa marga,
swoyambhu,
kathmandu
kasnepal@gmail.
com phone:
9851099716

 285,000.00 2023-08-20
00:00:00

20-04-2023
21:49

21-04-2023

Subharambha
Service Traders
Pvt. Ltd

10392621.3
NPR

8 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.
BIRTAMOD
Sunsari
Province One

Birtamode-1
subharambhaservic
etraders@gmail.
com phone:
9852689703

 285,000.00 2023-09-17
00:00:00

20-04-2023
17:57

21-04-2023

MediAir Nepal 9378225.95
NPR

9 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-16
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

Kageshwori
Manohora -6,
Kathmandu
Maharajgunj,
Kathmandu
mediairnepal@gma
il.com phone:
9849705288

 285,000.00 2023-08-20
00:00:00

21-04-2023
11:51

21-04-2023



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Nova
biointermedicx
Pvt. Ltd

10589230 NPR10 ONLINE Sanima  Bank
Ltd. Sanima
Bank Ltd. NEW
ROAD
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Anamnagar
dipendrakrk@yaho
o.com phone:
014110032

 285,000.00 2023-10-15
00:00:00

21-04-2023
07:05

18-04-2023

Post Medical
International Pvt.
Ltd.

9530533 NPR11 ONLINE Nepal SBI Bank
Ltd. Nepal SBI
Bank Ltd.
Lainchour
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

postmedinternation
al@gmail.com
prawalwagle@gma
il.com
postmedinternation
al@gmail.com
phone:
9849906032

 285,000.00 2023-09-14
00:00:00

21-04-2023
08:05

18-04-2023

Mahalaxmi
International
Private Limited

8429276.81
NPR

12 ONLINE Nepal
Investment
Mega Bank Ltd.
DurbarMarg
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Birtamod-1,
Athitisadan Road
mahalaxmiinternati
onal00@gmail.com
phone:
9852689703

 285,000.00 2023-10-16
00:00:00

21-04-2023
10:12

19-04-2023



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


